

O S 72/15

Pw-1 absent. Sri R V J advocate present and filed I A IX U/o XVII Rule 1 CPC. Heard and allowed subject to condition that the PW-1 shall be keep present and on next date of hearing for cross-examination by 25-06-2018.

Senior Civil Judge Hukkeri